How to Order
� Non plug-in manifold
SUP/EXH block mounting
position
SS5Z3 60 U05
02
20
D side (2 to 10 stations)
U side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 20 stations)
Special specifications
Option
Pilot type
Stations
Internal pilot
External pilot
2 stations
20 stations
Nil
R
SUP/EXH block fitting specifications
Straight
Elbow type (Upward)
Elbow type (Downward)
Nil
L
B
∗ For special specifications, indicate
separately by the manifold
specification sheet.
D
U
B
M∗
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Ordering example (SZ3000, Non plug-in)
Stations····3 2 1
U side
D side
SUP/EXH block (U side mounting)
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SZ3260-5MZ-C6 (3 sets)
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SZ3160-5MZ-C6 (2 sets)
SS5Z3-60-05U···················· 1 set (Manifold part number)
∗SZ3160-5MZ-C6 ·············· 2 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗SZ3260-5MZ-C6 ·············· 3 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos.
of the solenoid valve, etc.
When a longer DIN rail is desired than the
specified stations, specify the station number
to be required.
Stations are counted from D side as the 1st one. Indicate the valves to be
attached below the manifold part number, in order starting from station 1 as
shown in the drawing. When entry of part numbers becomes complicated,
indicate on the manifold specification sheet.
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Series SZ3000
Non Plug-in Type
··· ···
For details about certified products
conforming to international standards,
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
1-3-25
SV
SZ
SY
SYJ
SX
How to Order
Nil: Non-locking
push type
D: Push-turn locking
     slotted type
SZ3 – –51 C6M60
Type of actuation
1
2
3
4
5
A
C
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.C.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.O./N.O.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.O.
Rated voltage
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Pilot type
Internal pilot
External pilot
Nil
R
Common specifications
Electrical entry
Manual override
Positive common
Negative common
Nil
N
A, B port size
C4: One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
M5: M5 x 0.5
Elbow fitting assembly (Upward)
L4: ø4 elbow fitting assembly
L6: ø6 elbow fitting assembly
Elbow fitting assembly (Downward)
B4: ø4 elbow fitting assembly
B6: ø6 elbow fitting assembly
• The symbol is “Nil” when not
equipped with light/surge